

ITEM NO.27 (M)

IN COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12914/2011

EXECUTIVE BD.OF METH.E.CHURCH IN S.A & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXECUTIVE BOARD OF MTHODIST.CH.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

((For final disposal)

Date : 05/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Mr. A. Manlewar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that the matter got listed through mentioning by learned counsel for the respondents without informing him and hence seeks adjournment for one week.

In view of the above, list the matter next week.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)

COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)

COURT MASTER